Westfield St. (12-3-1, 6-0-0) -vs- Plymouth St. (5-8-3, 1-4-3)
10/26/2022 at Plymouth, NH (Panther Field)

Date: 10/26/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
gggzr;gl'anr:CSéneatﬁer Field Westfield St. 2 >
Officials: Referee, Nic Hedstrom Asst. Referee, Joshua Plymouth St. 0 0 0
Fuhrmeister Asst. Referee, Stephen Small
Westfield St. 5 Plymouth St. 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
FWD 3 Parker, Delaney 5 4 2 0 48 GK 00 Torello, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 45
MID 5 Murphy, Kylee 1 1 1 2 49 MID 3 Palhof, McKayla 1 1 0 0 45
DEF 6 Hurlburt, Jenna 0 0O 0 O 59 MID 5 Johnson, Abbey 0 0O 0 O 45
FWD 9 Rennich, Jenn 4 1 1 1 72 MID 7 Haik, Emily 1 0 0 0 42
MID 10 Jacob, Marissa 0 0O 0 O 41 FWD 8 Plante, Ashley 0 0O 0 O 29
DEF 12 Cochran, Jaida 1 1 0 O 84 FWD 9 Palhof, Kaliana 0 0O 0 O 29
MID 20 McAleavey, Mary Kate 0 0O 0 O 31 MID 10 Monett, Maryn 0 0O 0 O 45
DEF 24 Ottomaniello, Emily 0 0 O 1 81 DEF 17 Chaffee, Brianna 0 0O 0 O 29
MID 30 Slattery, Katie 0 0O 0 O 46 MID 19 Easter, Cara 0 0O 0 O 46
MID 31 Berthiaume, Morgan 1 0O 0 O 28 MID 27 LeDuc, Tess 0 0O 0 O 45
GK 33 Davis, Lauryn 0 0O 0 O 45 MID 29 Siewierski, Taylor 3 1 0 O 58
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 2 Brandt, Paige 1 0O 0 O 18 MID 2 Simkewicz, Emma 1 0O 0 O 33
MID 4 Johnson, Amanda 0 0O 0 O 14 DEF 6 Montelongo, Kaitlyn 0 0O 0 O 31
MID 7 LaCasse, Isabella 0 0O 0 O 4 FWD 13 McDonough, Emily 2 0O 0 O 15
DEF 8 Diamond, Jennifer 0 0O 0 O 24 DEF 14 Hawkins, Lindsay 0 0O 0 O 31
FWD 13 McNary, Kiki 4 0 0 0 28 MID 16 Wilson, Emily 1 1 0 0 45
MID 14 Lowe, Riley 1 1 0 0 37 DEF 18 Brooks, Katie 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 15 McDermott, Grace 0 0O 0 O 15 FWD 22 Bellmore, Molly 2 2 0 O 30
MID 16 Parrotte, Bella 0 0O 0 O 30 MID 23 Howard, Olivia 0 0O 0 O 30
DEF 18 Aussant, Karley 0 0O 0 O 18 DEF 24 Taylor, Vicky 0 0O 0 O 30
MID 19 Landry, Emily 1 1 1 0 24 DEF 25 Gustavson, Mikayla 0 0O 0 O 45
FWD 21 Crooks, Livie 1 0O 0 O 15 DEF 26 Vazquez, Madison 0 0O 0 O 45
FWD 22 Dodge, Tori 0 0O 0 O 34 MID 28 Sullivan, Kaitlin 0 0 0 O 45
DEF 23 Bergeron, Keira 0 0O 0 O 41 MID 30 Hanson, Cass 0 0O 0 O 32
MID 26 Moran, Ryan 0 0O 0 o 20 FWD 31 Daigneault, Kayli 0 0O 0 O 30
MID 27 White, Erin 0 0O 0 O 25 GK 33 Holland, Sophia 0 0 0 o0 45
FWD 29 Marin, Victoria 0 0 0 O 14 Totals 11 5 0 0 990
GK 32 Robak, Julia 0 0O 0 O 30
GK 34 Fuller, Sarah 0 0 0 O 15
Totals 20 9 5 4 990 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Torello, Sophia 45:00 3 4
33 Holland, Sophia 45:00 2 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 5 4
32 Robak, Julia 29:56 0 2
33 Davis, Lauryn 45:00 0 2
34 Fuller, Sarah 15:04 0 1
Totals 0 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Westfield St. 10 10 20 Westfield St. 5 10
Plymouth St. 3 8 11 Plymouth St. 3 4 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Westfield St. 2 3 5 Westfield St. 3 2 5
Plymouth St. 4 0 4 Plymouth St. 8 8 16

Scoring Summary



Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by WSU Rennich, Jenn Assist by Murphy,
07:45 WSU Jenn Rennich Kylee Murphy Kylee.
GOAL by WSU Parker, Delaney Assist by
16:05 WSU Delaney Parker Jenn Rennich Rennich, Jenn.
GOAL by WSU Parker, Delaney Assist by
24:27 WSU Delaney Parker Kylee Murphy Murphy, Kylee.
GOAL by WSU Murphy, Kylee Assist by
47:38 WSU Kylee Murphy Emily Ottomaniello Ottomaniello, Emily.
82:25 WSU Emily Landry GOAL by WSU Landry, Emily.

Cautions and Ejections: 86:41 (YELLOW), #31 Kayli Daigneault (PSU)



Time

00:
00:
00:
01:
01:
03:
04:
06:
07:

08:
12:
16:

16:
16:
17:
17:
19:
19:
21:
24:

25:
25:
25:
27:
28:
28:
28:
28:
28:
28:
28:
28:
28:
29:
32:
32:
32:
34:
35:
35:
36:
37:
37:
37:
38:
39:
39:
39:
40:
40:
40:
40:
42:
43:
44:

00
00
56
34
34
07
45
49
45

05
48
05

05
05
04
59
02
56
22
27

52
52
52
33
09
09
20
20
20
20
20
20
52
24
04
29
58
05
03
33
44
08
47
57
27
11
39
46

13
13

26
26
44

Team
PSU
wsu
wsu
wsu
wsu
PSU
wsu
PSU
wsu

PSU
WSU
WSU

WSU
WSU
PSU

PSU

WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU

WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
WSU
WSU
PSU
WSU
WSU
PSU
WSU
PSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
PSU

Play By Play

Play

Torello, Sophia at goalie for Plymouth St.

Davis, Lauryn at goalie for Westfield St.

Shot by WSU Berthiaume, Morgan, out left.

Shot by WSU Parker, Delaney, top left, saved by Torello, Sophia.

Corner kick [01:34].

Corner kick [03:07].

Offside against Westfield St..

Foul on LeDuc, Tess.

GOAL by WSU Rennich, Jenn Assist by Murphy, Kylee.
Westfield St. 1, Plymouth St. 0

Shot by PSU Palhof, McKayla, bottom left, saved by Davis, Lauryn.

Shot by WSU Parker, Delaney, bottom left, saved by Torello, Sophia.

GOAL by WSU Parker, Delaney Assist by Rennich, Jenn.
Westfield St. 2, Plymouth St. 0

WSU substitution: McNary, Kiki for McAleavey, Mary Kate.

WSU substitution: White, Erin for Berthiaume, Morgan.

Foul on Palhof, McKayla.

Foul on Monett, Maryn.

WSU substitution: Moran, Ryan for Jacob, Marissa.

Corner kick [19:56].

Shot by WSU Cochran, Jaida, bottom right, saved by Torello, Sophia.

GOAL by WSU Parker, Delaney Assist by Murphy, Kylee.
Westfield St. 3, Plymouth St. 0

WSU substitution: Bergeron, Keira for McNary, Kiki.

WSU substitution: McDermott, Grace for Slattery, Katie.

WSU substitution: Landry, Emily for White, Erin.

Offside against Westfield St..

Foul on Moran, Ryan.

Shot by PSU Siewierski, Taylor, out left.

PSU substitution: Simkewicz, Emma for Haik, Emily.

PSU substitution: Montelongo, Kaitlyn for Plante, Ashley.

PSU substitution: Daigneault, Kayli for Palhof, Kaliana.

PSU substitution: Hawkins, Lindsay for Chaffee, Brianna.

WSU substitution: Parrotte, Bella for Murphy, Kylee.

WSU substitution: Lowe, Riley for Moran, Ryan.

Foul on Siewierski, Taylor.

Corner kick [29:24].

Offside against Westfield St..

Foul on Palhof, McKayla.

WSU substitution: Brandt, Paige for Parker, Delaney.

Foul on Simkewicz, Emma.

WSU substitution: Dodge, Tori for Ottomaniello, Emily.

Offside against Westfield St..

Foul on McDermott, Grace.

Foul on McDermott, Grace.

Shot by PSU Siewierski, Taylor, top left, saved by Davis, Lauryn.

Corner kick [37:57].

Corner kick [38:27].

Foul on Palhof, McKayla.

Shot by WSU Brandt, Paige.

Corner kick [39:46].

WSU substitution: Diamond, Jennifer for Rennich, Jenn.

WSU substitution: Crooks, Livie for McDermott, Grace.

WSU substitution: LaCasse, Isabella for Landry, Emily.

Shot by WSU Crooks, Livie, out top.

Shot by WSU Lowe, Riley, bottom right, saved by Torello, Sophia.

Corner kick [43:26].

Foul on Daigneault, Kayli.



45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
FOR WSU: , #32 Robak, Julia, #18 Aussant, Karley, #24 Ottomaniello, Emily, #6 Hurlburt, Jenna, #5 Murphy, Kylee,
#3 Parker, Delaney, #12 Cochran, Jaida, #20 McAleavey, Mary Kate, #4 Johnson, Amanda, #9 Rennich, Jenn, #29
45:00 wsu Marin, Victoria.
FOR PSU: , #33 Holland, Sophia, #25 Gustavson, Mikayla, #26 Vazquez, Madison, #24 Taylor, Vicky, #30 Hanson,
Cass, #18 Brooks, Katie, #28 Sullivan, Kaitlin, #23 Howard, Olivia, #13 McDonough, Emily, #16 Wilson, Emily, #22
45:00 PSU Bellmore, Molly.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Holland, Sophia for Torello, Sophia.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Gustavson, Mikayla for Palhof, McKayla.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Vazquez, Madison for Johnson, Abbey.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Taylor, Vicky for Simkewicz, Emma.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Hanson, Cass for Montelongo, Kaitlyn.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Brooks, Katie for Daigneault, Kayli.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Sullivan, Kaitlin for Monett, Maryn.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Howard, Olivia for Hawkins, Lindsay.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: McDonough, Emily for Easter, Cara.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Wilson, Emily for LeDuc, Tess.
45:00 PSU PSU substitution: Bellmore, Molly for Siewierski, Taylor.
45:00 WSU WSU substitution: Robak, Julia for Davis, Lauryn.
45:00 WSU WSU substitution: Aussant, Karley for Brandt, Paige.
45:00 WSU WSU substitution: Ottomaniello, Emily for Parrotte, Bella.
45:00 WSU WSU substitution: Murphy, Kylee for Diamond, Jennifer.
45:00 WSU WSU substitution: Parker, Delaney for Lowe, Riley.
45:00 WSU WSU substitution: McAleavey, Mary Kate for Bergeron, Keira.
45:00 wsuU WSU substitution: Johnson, Amanda for Dodge, Tori.
45:00 wsuU WSU substitution: Rennich, Jenn for Crooks, Livie.
45:00 wsuU WSU substitution: Marin, Victoria for LaCasse, Isabella.
45:34 PSU Shot by PSU Bellmore, Molly, bottom right, saved by Robak, Julia.
45:44 PSU Corner kick [45:44].
46:32 PSU Shot by PSU McDonough, Emily, out right.
47:18 WSU Shot by WSU Parker, Delaney.
47:22 WSU Corner kick [47:22].
47:38 WSU GOAL by WSU Murphy, Kylee Assist by Ottomaniello, Emily.
Westfield St. 4, Plymouth St. 0
49:45 PSU Offside against Plymouth St..
51:41 WsSU Corner kick [51:41].
52:26 PSU Shot by PSU McDonough, Emily.
52:32 PSU Foul on McDonough, Emily.
53:57 WSU Shot by WSU Rennich, Jenn, right woodwork.
56:07 WSU Offside against Westfield St..
57:06 PSU Corner kick [57:06].
58:01 WSU WSU substitution: Diamond, Jennifer for Hurlburt, Jenna.
58:01 WSU WSU substitution: Slattery, Katie for McAleavey, Mary Kate.
58:01 WSU WSU substitution: Dodge, Tori for Johnson, Amanda.
58:01 WSU WSU substitution: Jacob, Marissa for Marin, Victoria.
58:25 PSU Foul on Bellmore, Molly.
58:41 WSU Shot by WSU Rennich, Jenn, out right.
59:23 PSU PSU substitution: Simkewicz, Emma for McDonough, Emily.
59:23 WSU WSU substitution: McNary, Kiki for Parker, Delaney.
62:08 WSU WSU substitution: White, Erin for Aussant, Karley.
62:39 WSU Shot by WSU McNary, Kiki, out right.
63:48 WSU Shot by WSU McNary, Kiki, out top.
64:24 WSU WSU substitution: Parrotte, Bella for Murphy, Kylee.
64:37 PSU Foul on Hanson, Cass.
65:42 WSU Shot by WSU Rennich, Jenn, right woodwork.
67:14 PSU Foul on Taylor, Vicky.
67:40 WSU WSU substitution: Bergeron, Keira for Slattery, Katie.
67:47 WSU Corner kick [67:47].
68:24 WSU Shot by WSU McNary, Kiki.
68:39 WSU WSU substitution: Lowe, Riley for Jacob, Marissa.
68:42 WSU Corner kick [68:42].
69:02 WSU Offside against Westfield St..



69:36
71:25
72:21
74:31
74:31
74:31
74:56
75:34
76:03
76:03
76:03
76:04
76:36
77:09
78:45
78:45
78:45
78:45
79:23
80:19
80:47
81:18
81:52
82:25

82:25
83:40
85:06
86:30
86:41
87:33
87:36
88:08
88:21
88:42
90:00

WSU
PSU
WSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
WSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
WSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
PSU
WSU
WSU
WSU
PSU
WSU

WSU
WSU
WSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
WSU
PSU
PSU

WSU substitution: Berthiaume, Morgan for Rennich, Jenn.
Shot by PSU Bellmore, Molly, bottom center, saved by Robak, Julia.
Shot by WSU McNary, Kiki, out left.
PSU substitution: Montelongo, Kaitlyn for Taylor, Vicky.
PSU substitution: Daigneault, Kayli for Howard, Olivia.
PSU substitution: Hawkins, Lindsay for Bellmore, Molly.
WSU substitution: Fuller, Sarah for Robak, Julia.
Shot by PSU Simkewicz, Emma, out left.
PSU substitution: Haik, Emily for Hanson, Cass.
PSU substitution: Siewierski, Taylor for Simkewicz, Emma.
WSU substitution: Rennich, Jenn for Dodge, Tori.
Corner kick [76:04].
Corner kick [76:36].
Foul on Sullivan, Kaitlin.
WSU substitution: Crooks, Livie for White, Erin.
WSU substitution: Jacob, Marissa for Diamond, Jennifer.
WSU substitution: Moran, Ryan for Parrotte, Bella.
WSU substitution: Slattery, Katie for McNary, Kiki.
Shot by PSU Wilson, Emily, bottom right, saved by Fuller, Sarah.
WSU substitution: Landry, Emily for Berthiaume, Morgan.
Corner kick [80:47].
Offside against Westfield St..
Foul on Wilson, Emily.
GOAL by WSU Landry, Emily.
Westfield St. 5, Plymouth St. 0
WSU substitution: Dodge, Tori for Rennich, Jenn.
WSU substitution: Brandt, Paige for Cochran, Jaida.
Foul on Moran, Ryan.
Foul on Siewierski, Taylor.
Yellow card on PSU Daigneault, Kayli.
Shot by PSU Haik, Emily, out left.
Foul on Haik, Emily.
Foul on Brandt, Paige.
Shot by PSU Siewierski, Taylor, out left.
PSU substitution: Easter, Cara for Daigneault, Kayli.
End of period [90:00].



