## Westfield St. (12-3-1, 6-0-0) -vs- Plymouth St. (5-8-3, 1-4-3) 10/26/2022 at Plymouth, NH (Panther Field)

Date: 10/26/2022 Attendance: 63
Stadium: Panther Field

**Officials:** Referee, Nic Hedstrom Asst. Referee, Joshua Fuhrmeister Asst. Referee, Stephen Small

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Westfield St.	3	2	5
Plymouth St.	0	0	0

## Westfield St. 5 Plymouth St. 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	MIN
	Starters Starters														
FWD	3	Parker, Delaney	5	4	2	0	48	GK	00	Torello, Sophia	0	0	0	0	45
MID	5	Murphy, Kylee	1	1	1	2	49	MID	3	Palhof, McKayla	1	1	0	0	45
DEF	6	Hurlburt, Jenna	0	0	0	0	59	MID	5	Johnson, Abbey	0	0	0	0	45
FWD	9	Rennich, Jenn	4	1	1	1	72	MID	7	Haik, Emily	1	0	0	0	42
MID	10	Jacob, Marissa	0	0	0	0	41	FWD	8	Plante, Ashley	0	0	0	0	29
DEF	12	Cochran, Jaida	1	1	0	0	84	FWD	9	Palhof, Kaliana	0	0	0	0	29
MID	20	McAleavey, Mary Kate	0	0	0	0	31	MID	10	Monett, Maryn	0	0	0	0	45
DEF	24	Ottomaniello, Emily	0	0	0	1	81	DEF	17	Chaffee, Brianna	0	0	0	0	29
MID	30	Slattery, Katie	0	0	0	0	46	MID	19	Easter, Cara	0	0	0	0	46
MID	31	Berthiaume, Morgan	1	0	0	0	28	MID	27	LeDuc, Tess	0	0	0	0	45
GK	33	Davis, Lauryn	0	0	0	0	45	MID	29	Siewierski, Taylor	3	1	0	0	58
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
FWD	2	Brandt, Paige	1	0	0	0	18	MID	2	Simkewicz, Emma	1	0	0	0	33
MID	4	Johnson, Amanda	0	0	0	0	14	DEF	6	Montelongo, Kaitlyn	0	0	0	0	31
MID	7	LaCasse, Isabella	0	0	0	0	4	FWD	13	McDonough, Emily	2	0	0	0	15
DEF	8	Diamond, Jennifer	0	0	0	0	24	DEF	14	Hawkins, Lindsay	0	0	0	0	31
FWD	13	McNary, Kiki	4	0	0	0	28	MID	16	Wilson, Emily	1	1	0	0	45
MID	14	Lowe, Riley	1	1	0	0	37	DEF	18	Brooks, Katie	0	0	0	0	45
DEF	15	McDermott, Grace	0	0	0	0	15	FWD	22	Bellmore, Molly	2	2	0	0	30
MID	16	Parrotte, Bella	0	0	0	0	30	MID	23	Howard, Olivia	0	0	0	0	30
DEF	18	Aussant, Karley	0	0	0	0	18	DEF	24	Taylor, Vicky	0	0	0	0	30
MID	19	Landry, Emily	1	1	1	0	24	DEF	25	Gustavson, Mikayla	0	0	0	0	45
FWD	21	Crooks, Livie	1	0	0	0	15	DEF	26	Vazquez, Madison	0	0	0	0	45
FWD	22	Dodge, Tori	0	0	0	0	34	MID	28	Sullivan, Kaitlin	0	0	0	0	45
DEF	23	Bergeron, Keira	0	0	0	0	41	MID	30	Hanson, Cass	0	0	0	0	32
MID	26	Moran, Ryan	0	0	0	0	20	FWD	31	Daigneault, Kayli	0	0	0	0	30
MID	27	White, Erin	0	0	0	0	25	GK	33	Holland, Sophia	0	0	0	0	45
FWD	29	Marin, Victoria	0	0	0	0	14			Totals	11	5	0	0	990
GK	32	Robak, Julia	0	0	0	0	30								
GK	34	Fuller, Sarah	0	0	0	0	15		_						
		Totals	20	9	5	4	990			keepers	M	linutes	-		Saves
										lo, Sophia		45:00		3	4
					_	_	_			nd, Sophia		45:00		2	0
_#_		keepers		inute			Saves		Total	s			,	5	4
32															
33															
_34	Fulle	r, Sarah		15:04		0	1								

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
32	Robak, Julia	29:56	0	2
33	Davis, Lauryn	45:00	0	2
34	Fuller, Sarah	15:04	0	1
	Totals		0	5

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Westfield St.	10	10	20
Plymouth St.	3	8	11
Saves By Period			
Westfield St.	2	3	5
Plymouth St.	4	0	4

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Westfield St.	5	5	10
Plymouth St.	3	4	7
Fouls By Period			
Westfield St.	3	2	5
Plymouth St.	8	8	16

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
07:45	WSU	Jenn Rennich	Kylee Murphy	GOAL by WSU Rennich, Jenn Assist by Murphy, Kylee.
16:05	WSU	Delaney Parker	Jenn Rennich	GOAL by WSU Parker, Delaney Assist by Rennich, Jenn.
24:27	WSU	Delaney Parker	Kylee Murphy	GOAL by WSU Parker, Delaney Assist by Murphy, Kylee.
47:38	WSU	Kylee Murphy	Emily Ottomaniello	GOAL by WSU Murphy, Kylee Assist by Ottomaniello, Emily.
82:25	WSU	Emily Landry		GOAL by WSU Landry, Emily.

Cautions and Ejections: 86:41 (YELLOW), #31 Kayli Daigneault (PSU)

## Play By Play

т:.	~~	Toom	Play
		Team	Play
		PSU	Torello, Sophia at goalie for Plymouth St.
		WSU	Davis, Lauryn at goalie for Westfield St.
		WSU	Shot by WSU Berthiaume, Morgan, out left.
01	:34	WSU	Shot by WSU Parker, Delaney, top left, saved by Torello, Sophia.
01	:34	WSU	Corner kick [01:34].
03	:07	PSU	Corner kick [03:07].
04	:45	WSU	Offside against Westfield St
06	:49	PSU	Foul on LeDuc, Tess.
07	:45	WSU	GOAL by WSU Rennich, Jenn Assist by Murphy, Kylee.
			Westfield St. 1, Plymouth St. 0
08	:05	PSU	Shot by PSU Palhof, McKayla, bottom left, saved by Davis, Lauryn.
		WSU	Shot by WSU Parker, Delaney, bottom left, saved by Torello, Sophia.
		WSU	GOAL by WSU Parker, Delaney Assist by Rennich, Jenn.
10	.03	WSO	Westfield St. 2, Plymouth St. 0
1.0	.05	WCH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		WSU	WSU substitution: McNary, Kiki for McAleavey, Mary Kate.
		WSU	WSU substitution: White, Erin for Berthiaume, Morgan.
		PSU	Foul on Palhof, McKayla.
		PSU	Foul on Monett, Maryn.
		WSU	WSU substitution: Moran, Ryan for Jacob, Marissa.
		WSU	Corner kick [19:56].
21	:22	WSU	Shot by WSU Cochran, Jaida, bottom right, saved by Torello, Sophia.
24	:27	WSU	GOAL by WSU Parker, Delaney Assist by Murphy, Kylee.
			Westfield St. 3, Plymouth St. 0
25	:52	WSU	WSU substitution: Bergeron, Keira for McNary, Kiki.
25	:52	WSU	WSU substitution: McDermott, Grace for Slattery, Katie.
25	:52	WSU	WSU substitution: Landry, Emily for White, Erin.
		WSU	Offside against Westfield St
		WSU	Foul on Moran, Ryan.
		PSU	Shot by PSU Siewierski, Taylor, out left.
		PSU	PSU substitution: Simkewicz, Emma for Haik, Emily.
		PSU	PSU substitution: Montelongo, Kaitlyn for Plante, Ashley.
		PSU	PSU substitution: Daigneault, Kayli for Palhof, Kaliana.
		PSU	PSU substitution: Hawkins, Lindsay for Chaffee, Brianna.
		WSU	WSU substitution: Parrotte, Bella for Murphy, Kylee.
		WSU	
			WSU substitution: Lowe, Riley for Moran, Ryan.
		PSU	Foul on Siewierski, Taylor.
		WSU	Corner kick [29:24].
		WSU	Offside against Westfield St
		PSU	Foul on Palhof, McKayla.
		WSU	WSU substitution: Brandt, Paige for Parker, Delaney.
		PSU	Foul on Simkewicz, Emma.
		WSU	WSU substitution: Dodge, Tori for Ottomaniello, Emily.
		WSU	Offside against Westfield St
		WSU	Foul on McDermott, Grace.
		WSU	Foul on McDermott, Grace.
37	:47	PSU	Shot by PSU Siewierski, Taylor, top left, saved by Davis, Lauryn.
37	:57	PSU	Corner kick [37:57].
38	:27	PSU	Corner kick [38:27].
39	:11	PSU	Foul on Palhof, McKayla.
39	:39	WSU	Shot by WSU Brandt, Paige.
39	:46	WSU	Corner kick [39:46].
40	:13	WSU	WSU substitution: Diamond, Jennifer for Rennich, Jenn.
40	:13	WSU	WSU substitution: Crooks, Livie for McDermott, Grace.
40	:13	WSU	WSU substitution: LaCasse, Isabella for Landry, Emily.
40	:25	WSU	Shot by WSU Crooks, Livie, out top.
42	:26	WSU	Shot by WSU Lowe, Riley, bottom right, saved by Torello, Sophia.
		WSU	Corner kick [43:26].
		PSU	Foul on Daigneault, Kayli.
-			

```
End of period [45:00].
45:00 0
45:00 0
                      Start of 2nd period [45:00].
                      FOR WSU: , #32 Robak, Julia, #18 Aussant, Karley, #24 Ottomaniello, Emily, #6 Hurlburt, Jenna, #5 Murphy, Kylee, #3 Parker, Delaney, #12 Cochran, Jaida, #20 McAleavey, Mary Kate, #4 Johnson, Amanda, #9 Rennich, Jenn, #29
45:00 WSU
                      FOR PSU: , #33 Holland, Sophia, #25 Gustavson, Mikayla, #26 Vazquez, Madison, #24 Taylor, Vicky, #30 Hanson, Cass, #18 Brooks, Katie, #28 Sullivan, Kaitlin, #23 Howard, Olivia, #13 McDonough, Emily, #16 Wilson, Emily, #22
45:00 PSU
                      Bellmore, Molly.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Holland, Sophia for Torello, Sophia.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Gustavson, Mikayla for Palhof, McKayla.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Vazquez, Madison for Johnson, Abbey.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Taylor, Vicky for Simkewicz, Emma.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Hanson, Cass for Montelongo, Kaitlyn.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Brooks, Katie for Daigneault, Kayli.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Sullivan, Kaitlin for Monett, Maryn.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Howard, Olivia for Hawkins, Lindsay.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: McDonough, Emily for Easter, Cara.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Wilson, Emily for LeDuc, Tess.
45:00 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Bellmore, Molly for Siewierski, Taylor.
45:00 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Robak, Julia for Davis, Lauryn.
45:00 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Aussant, Karley for Brandt, Paige.
45:00 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Ottomaniello, Emily for Parrotte, Bella.
45:00 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Murphy, Kylee for Diamond, Jennifer.
45:00 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Parker, Delaney for Lowe, Riley.
45:00 WSU
                      WSU substitution: McAleavey, Mary Kate for Bergeron, Keira.
45:00 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Johnson, Amanda for Dodge, Tori.
45:00 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Rennich, Jenn for Crooks, Livie.
45:00 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Marin, Victoria for LaCasse, Isabella.
45:34 PSU
                      Shot by PSU Bellmore, Molly, bottom right, saved by Robak, Julia.
45:44 PSU
                      Corner kick [45:44].
46:32 PSU
                      Shot by PSU McDonough, Emily, out right.
47:18 WSU
                      Shot by WSU Parker, Delaney.
47:22 WSU
                      Corner kick [47:22].
47:38 WSU
                      GOAL by WSU Murphy, Kylee Assist by Ottomaniello, Emily.
                                                        Westfield St. 4, Plymouth St. 0
49:45 PSU
                      Offside against Plymouth St..
51:41 WSU
                      Corner kick [51:41].
52:26 PSU
                      Shot by PSU McDonough, Emily.
52:32 PSU
                      Foul on McDonough, Emily.
53:57 WSU
                      Shot by WSU Rennich, Jenn, right woodwork.
56:07 WSU
                      Offside against Westfield St..
57:06 PSU
                      Corner kick [57:06].
58:01 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Diamond, Jennifer for Hurlburt, Jenna.
58:01 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Slattery, Katie for McAleavey, Mary Kate.
                      WSU substitution: Dodge, Tori for Johnson, Amanda.
58:01 WSU
58:01 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Jacob, Marissa for Marin, Victoria.
58:25 PSU
                      Foul on Bellmore, Molly.
58:41 WSU
                      Shot by WSU Rennich, Jenn, out right.
59:23 PSU
                      PSU substitution: Simkewicz, Emma for McDonough, Emily.
59:23 WSU
                      WSU substitution: McNary, Kiki for Parker, Delaney.
62:08 WSU
                      WSU substitution: White, Erin for Aussant, Karley.
62:39 WSU
                      Shot by WSU McNary, Kiki, out right.
63:48 WSU
                      Shot by WSU McNary, Kiki, out top.
64:24 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Parrotte, Bella for Murphy, Kylee.
64:37 PSU
                      Foul on Hanson, Cass.
65:42 WSU
                      Shot by WSU Rennich, Jenn, right woodwork.
67:14 PSU
                      Foul on Taylor, Vicky.
67:40 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Bergeron, Keira for Slattery, Katie.
67:47 WSU
                      Corner kick [67:47].
68:24 WSU
                      Shot by WSU McNary, Kiki.
68:39 WSU
                      WSU substitution: Lowe, Riley for Jacob, Marissa.
68:42 WSU
                      Corner kick [68:42].
69:02 WSU
                      Offside against Westfield St..
```

69:36	WSU	WSU substitution: Berthiaume, Morgan for Rennich, Jenn.
71:25	PSU	Shot by PSU Bellmore, Molly, bottom center, saved by Robak, Julia.
72:21	WSU	Shot by WSU McNary, Kiki, out left.
74:31	PSU	PSU substitution: Montelongo, Kaitlyn for Taylor, Vicky.
74:31	PSU	PSU substitution: Daigneault, Kayli for Howard, Olivia.
74:31	PSU	PSU substitution: Hawkins, Lindsay for Bellmore, Molly.
74:56	WSU	WSU substitution: Fuller, Sarah for Robak, Julia.
75:34	PSU	Shot by PSU Simkewicz, Emma, out left.
76:03	PSU	PSU substitution: Haik, Emily for Hanson, Cass.
76:03	PSU	PSU substitution: Siewierski, Taylor for Simkewicz, Emma.
76:03	WSU	WSU substitution: Rennich, Jenn for Dodge, Tori.
76:04	PSU	Corner kick [76:04].
76:36	PSU	Corner kick [76:36].
77:09	PSU	Foul on Sullivan, Kaitlin.
78:45	WSU	WSU substitution: Crooks, Livie for White, Erin.
78:45	WSU	WSU substitution: Jacob, Marissa for Diamond, Jennifer.
78:45	WSU	WSU substitution: Moran, Ryan for Parrotte, Bella.
78:45	WSU	WSU substitution: Slattery, Katie for McNary, Kiki.
79:23	PSU	Shot by PSU Wilson, Emily, bottom right, saved by Fuller, Sarah.
80:19	WSU	WSU substitution: Landry, Emily for Berthiaume, Morgan.
80:47	WSU	Corner kick [80:47].
81:18	WSU	Offside against Westfield St
81:52	PSU	Foul on Wilson, Emily.
82:25	WSU	GOAL by WSU Landry, Emily.
		Westfield St. 5, Plymouth St. 0
82:25	WSU	WSU substitution: Dodge, Tori for Rennich, Jenn.
83:40	WSU	WSU substitution: Brandt, Paige for Cochran, Jaida.
85:06	WSU	Foul on Moran, Ryan.
86:30	PSU	Foul on Siewierski, Taylor.
86:41	PSU	Yellow card on PSU Daigneault, Kayli.
87:33	PSU	Shot by PSU Haik, Emily, out left.
87:36	PSU	Foul on Haik, Emily.
88:08		Foul on Brandt, Paige.
88:21		Shot by PSU Siewierski, Taylor, out left.
88:42		PSU substitution: Easter, Cara for Daigneault, Kayli.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].